SELECTION CRITERIA
Fresh water use
Direct acting
Actuation by temperature
Open on temperature increase
350 PSI water pressure rating
NPT end connections
2-way configuration

(Included)
For direct contact
with pipes, tanks.
SENSING BULB STYLES
MODEL 261 • 3/4” NPT INSERTION TYPE • "A"=3/4”
VALVE SIZE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°F)
L (in) PART NUMBER
ALL 90-140
5-105 or 60-140
100-170 or 160-230
6.00
2.25
2.25
50M-261L or 261X
50M-261S
50M-261H or 261V
MODEL 318 • 1/2” NPT INSERTION TYPE • "A"=9/16”
VALVE SIZE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°F)
L (in) PART NUMBER
ALL 90-140
5-105 or 60-140
100-170 or 160-230
11.00
4.00
4.00
50M-318L or 318X
50M-318S
50M-318H or 318V
MODEL 339 • PLAIN TUBE STRAP-ON TYPE • "A"=3/4”
VALVE SIZE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE (°F)
L (in) PART NUMBER
ALL 90-140
5-105 or 60-140
100-170 or 160-230
6.00
2.25
2.25
50M-339L or 339X
50M-339S
50M-339H or 339V
L
A
6 FOOT
CAPILLARY